Official

Race 5 Results

Sanction No. 20-N-8495
Road America
4.048 Mile Road Course

Start
Pos  Pos

1 8
2 6
3 13
4 9
5 5
6 18
7 2
8 4
9 19
0 M
1 22
12 20
13 26
14 25
15 27
16 16
17 42
18 23
19 24
20 37
21 M4
22 51
23 44
24 54
25 41
26 39
27 36
28 53
29 56
30 55
31 65
32 49
33 48
34 61
35 52
36 38
37 43
38 57
39 35
40 62

Car
No.
42

147

97
07

175
56
39
03
144
27
17
22
115
74
145
00
188
55
13
98
47
21
65
09
08
48
192
38
12
14
46
28
17
173
7
45
88
9

Driver/Hometown/Region

Preston Pardus / New Smyrna Beach FL / CFR

Konrad Czaczyk / Jupiter FL / FLA
Rob Hines / Arlington VA / WDC

Brian Henderson / Fredericksburg VA / WDC

Tyler Brown / Muskego WI / Milw
Nicholas Bruni / Arlington VA / WDC
Voytek Burdzy / Shiller Park IL / BVR
Todd Buras / Melbourne FL / FLA
Danny Steyn / Fort Lauderdale FL / FLA
Michael Gagliardo / Glenview IL / CHI
Brandon Collins / River Forest IL / CHI
Tom Brown / Muskego W1/ Milw

Tyler Quance / Cypress TX / Hous
Michael Ross / Friendswood TX / Hous
Justin Oakes / Houston TX / Hous

Matt Reynolds / Fair Oaks TX / NEOk
Steven Powers / Phoenix AZ | AZ

Marc Cefalo / Swoyersville PA / NEP
Nick Leverone / Mendon MA / NER
Senter Smith / Greenville SC/CCR
Anthony Geraci/ Glen Head NY / NYR
Charlie Campbell / Corry PA/ MHR
Myles Goertz / Waukee IA / DMV

Nick larossi / Tallahassee FL / Dix
Joshua Hansen / Burlington W1/ Milw
Andrew Devoto / Wilsall MT / SwMt
Michael LaMaina / Oaklyn NJ / SR
Frankie Barroso / Miami Shores FL / FLA
Jesse Singer / Miami FL / CFR

Brad Perez / Hollywood FL / FLA
Marcos Vento / San Juan PR/ GPR
Amy Mills / Bellevue WA / NYR
Domenico Leuci / Binghamton NY / GLN

David Henderson / Fredericksburg VA / WDC

Whitfield Gregg / Bellevue WA / NYR
Bret Prange / Twin Lakes WI / Milw
Steven Kohls / EIm Grove WI / Milw
John Somner / Lafayette LA/ CnLa
Samantha Silver / Saint Paul MN / LOL

Charles Habisreutinger / Spartanburg SC / CCR

Time of Day Start: 1:10 PM
Number of Starters: 77
Length of Race: 49 Miles

Overall Time of Race: 42:08.460 (avg. 69.162 mph)
Margin of Victory: 00.079 seconds

\NTT

ROAD AMERICA®

SCCA OCTOBER 3-11, 2020

RUNOFFS

Sponsor
Danus Utilities/East Street Racing
LCA Architecture/RSR

BDL Motorsports

Sneaky Moose Motorsports

Nick Bruni Racing

Advanced Autosports

East St. Racing/G-Loc/Krispy Kreme
AdeOPM/Rossini Racing/G-Loc/Adept
Baci Racing

Sneaky Moose Motorsports
X-Factor Racing/Drake Motorsports
X-Factor Racing/G-Loc
Droneworks

Reynolds Brothers Racing

planet-miata.com

Flatout Motorsports Inc

Sneaky Moose Motorsports/RS Capital
Krugspeed

CampbellBrothers/JPM/

OPM
Papa Murphy's

Cornerstone Financial Advisors Inc.

Autotechnik/RSR

Racing Underdogs/Barr Visuals/LRDF
Valvoline Puerto Rico

Flatout Motorsports

BDL Motorsports

Flatout Motorsports

73 Motorsports/GLOC

Johnson Electric Inc./SLK Leasing
RapidMEQ.com/Stan's/ESR
Interstate Truck Driving School
Habis Realty

Lap Leaders
#142 laps 1-8

#56 laps 9-11
#42 lap 12

Fastest Race Lap: 2:43.748 (88.995 mph)

Sunoco Hard Charger: #12 Marcos Vento

Make/Model

2003 Mazda Miata
1995 Mazda Miata
2001 Mazda Miata
2001 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
2003 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
2003 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
2002 Mazda Miata
2003 Mazda Miata
2001 Mazda Miata
2000 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
2002 Mazda Miata
2002 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
2001 Mazda Miata
2003 Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata

2003 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
2001 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
2002 Mazda Miata
2000 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
2002 Mazda Miata
2004 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
1991 Mazda Miata
2001 Mazda Miata

# - not running at finish
* - faster than track record (2:42.593)

Chief of T & S: Bill Skibbe
Posted: 10/10/20 7:00 PM

Laps
12

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
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Fastest
Lap

2:43.748
2:44.741
2:44.488
2:44.698
2:44.800
2:45.161
2:45.126
2:44.623
2:44.759
2:45.559
2:45.334
2:45.537
2:45.639
2:45.884
2:45.818
2:45.751
2:46.959
2:46.247
2:46.679
2:47.539
2:47.345
2:47.233
2:47.376
2:47.945
2:48.413
2:47.035
2:47.642
2:48.204
2:47.799
2:48.534
2:48.367
2:47.637
2:49.230
2:48.403
2:48.759
2:47.857
2:48.374
2:48.446
2:47.172
2:51.310

Diff
0:00.000
0:00.079
0:00.328
0:00.432
0:00.520
0:00.735
0:00.923
0:01.236
0:01.359
0:02.315
0:03.912
0:04.059
0:05.152
0:05.236
0:05.598
0:05.728
0:06.901
0:06.926
0:07.484
0:08.505
0:09.056
0:09.267
0:11.180
0:12.941
0:13.106
0:13.220
0:13.615
0:13.710
0:15.086
0:16.050
0:16.370
0:16.733
0:47.034
0:19.036
0:19.320
0:19.528
0:19.749
0:19.918
0:25.913
0:27.627

1 - Penalty applied
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Official

Race 5 Results

Sanction No. 20-N-8495
Road America
4.048 Mile Road Course

Pos
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

Start
Pos
68
67
69
30
71
70
40
64
66
73
72
74
50
63
75
77
76
1
12
59
31
45
3
28
29
32
14
17
15
58
21
46
10
7
60
33
47

Car
No.
113
91
79
89
37
3
24
199
1
51
78
8
67
116
72
84
185
142
16
194
99
10

141
63
80

70

66
128
107
90

112
18
85
125
57
31

Driver/Hometown/Region

Rudy Wopat / Stoddard WI / Milw
Michael Stagl / Waukesha WI / Milw
Warren Sackman / Phoenix AZ / NYR
Jamey Randall / Watertown MN / LOL
John Ogle / Pittsfield MA / NER
James Dvorak / Oakbrook Terrace IL / CHI
John Kendall / Three Lakes W1/ Milw
Stanley Cosper / Lafayette LA / CnLa
William Keeling / Houston TX / Hous
Tyler Ladd / Clearwater KS / WICH
Steve Lanzer / Roscoe IL / BVR
Thomas Podmore / Hudson OH / NEO

Andrew von Charbonneau / Delray FL / CFR

Ryan Gutile / Madera CA / CSCC

John Valenta / Bridegton MO / STL
Dan Harding / Dover OH / NEO

Earl Winebrenner / Sarasota FL / CFR
Kyle Greenhill / Mundelein IL / CHI
Jonathan Davis / Wadsworth OH / NEO
Sean Hayes / Naperville IL / CHI

Kyle M Webb / Centerville OH / OVR
Chris Lefferdink / Northfield IL / CHI
Jim Drago / Memphis TN / MIDS

Nico Bratz / Oconomowoc WI / Milw
John Raudat / Chester CT / NER
Richard Astacio / Stamford CT / NER
Elivan Goulart / Shelton CT / NER
Charles Mactutus / Columbia SC / SCR
Chris Haldeman / McKinney TX / Tex
Alejandro DellaTorre / Oak Park MI / DET
Trevor McCallion / Prosper TX / Tex
Callahan Kohls / EIm Grove WI / Milw
Daniel Bender / Northbrook IL / CHI
Justin Casey / Santa Clara CA/ SFR
Alan Stubblefield / Tomball TX / Hous
Chris Craft / Pillager MN / LOL
Christopher Shaffer / Dallas TX / Tex

Time of Day Start: 1:10 PM
Number of Starters: 77
Length of Race: 49 Miles

Overall Time of Race: 42:08.460 (avg. 69.162 mph)
Margin of Victory: 00.079 seconds

\NTT

ROAD AMERICA®

SCCA OCTOBER 3-11, 2020

RUNOFFS

Sponsor

Advanced Autosports

Jim Locke Automotive

Randall Racing/The Alignment Guy
Lean Feast Madison

Ronald McDonald House Chatities
Advanced Autosports

PhillipsRacePrep/RaceEngineering
Connect Inc

Advanced Autosports

Mid Ohio School/Stupid Fast Tires
Palm Beach Pawn

FlyinRyan Motorsports

SSM HEALTH

Winebrenner Capital Management LLC
Advanced Autosports/BlackhawkMotors
Rossini Racing/G-Loc
HustonTrading.com

East Street Racing

Advanced Autosports

East Street Racing

Speed Seat/Sneaky Moose Motorsports
Rocket Retirement

Krugspeed/Kessler Eng/SCDA1.com
Panic Motorsports/G-Loc/Hoosier
X-Factor racing/Sunoco/Mazda

AG Racing/FutureSpeed

X-Factor Racing/G-Loc/GHM
Johnson Electric Inc./SLK Leasing

X-Factor Racing/Wrentch/G-Loc
X-Factor Racing/Performance Stop

Lap Leaders
#142 laps 1-8

#56 laps 9-11
#42 lap 12

Fastest Race Lap: 2:43.748 (88.995 mph)

Sunoco Hard Charger: #12 Marcos Vento

Make/Model

1991 Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
2002 Mazda Miata
2004 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
2000 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
1992 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
2001 Mazda Miata
2002 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
2004 Mazda Miata
2000 Mazda Miata
2003 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
2003 Mazda Miata
2006 Mazda Miata
2002 Mazda Miata
1997 Mazda Miata
2000 Mazda Miata
2003 Mazda Miata
2002 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
2003 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
1996 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
2001 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata

# - not running at finish
* - faster than track record (2:42.593)

Chief of T & S: Bill Skibbe
Posted: 10/10/20 7:00 PM

Laps
12

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
10
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FH R H R H H W H R H R W R R H R W R

Fastest
Lap
2:50.196
2:50.470
2:50.963
2:47.921
2:50.556
2:50.663
2:48.849
2:50.661
2:50.445
2:51.910
2:53.770
2:52.789
2:51.775
2:54.044
2:52.846
2:54.233
2:54.181
2:44.800
2:45.831
2:47.244
2:47.593
2:49.085
2:46.976
2:51.835
2:47.058
2:47.215
2:46.096
2:47.231
2:48.647
2:51.830
2:48.266
2:52.693
2:52.205
8:29.022
2:57.975
No time
No time

Diff
0:27.730
0:28.638
0:29.526
0:29.988
0:31.151
0:31.179
0:31.358
0:31.950
0:32.664
0:35.870
0:39.060
0:39.970
0:40.499
0:42.151
0:42.457
0:45.371
0:46.841

1 laps
2 laps
4 laps
0:01.938
0:30.774
0:43.889
1:12.024
5 laps
6 laps
7 laps
0:02.875
8 laps
0:11.987
9 laps
0:38.716
0:40.202

10 laps

11 laps

12 laps

22:33.600

1 - Penalty applied
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